
2025-2026 Emmanuel College (Ga.) Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 16, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-3   Conf: 4-2   Home: 4-3   Away: 3-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Roberts, Naomi 10-10 360 36.0 65-134 .485 7-27 .259 59-76 .776 17 28 45 4.5 19 0 21 48 9 12 196 19.6
04 Goff, Natalee 10-10 239 23.9 36-108 .333 15-52 .288 9-15 .600 18 51 69 6.9 9 0 12 24 4 9 96 9.6
35 Cabello-Rivera, Carmen 10-0 179 17.9 35-79 .443 21-54 .389 2-6 .333 6 27 33 3.3 18 0 11 13 5 3 93 9.3
24 Jackson, Kate 10-2 264 26.4 38-75 .507 8-26 .308 4-11 .364 20 54 74 7.4 28 0 17 27 6 29 88 8.8
25 Teasley, Lizzie 10-10 345 34.5 18-60 .300 6-35 .171 8-8 1.000 7 20 27 2.7 18 1 10 22 2 8 50 5.0
32 Calloway, Kaleigh 1-0 7 7.0 2-6 .333 0-1 .000 1-1 1.000 2 1 3 3.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5.0
03 Harris, Hannah 10-10 356 35.6 16-61 .262 2-15 .133 15-16 .938 3 42 45 4.5 16 0 48 30 1 9 49 4.9
10 Anderson, Aaliyah 1-0 7 7.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 2 0 0 4 4.0
11 Robinson, Jaleia 5-0 37 7.4 8-12 .667 2-3 .667 0-3 .000 2 13 15 3.0 13 1 0 3 2 4 18 3.6
22 Leonard, Emma 8-8 104 13.0 3-13 .231 2-7 .286 2-4 .500 5 20 25 3.1 6 0 4 5 1 0 10 1.3
23 Wood, Breelyn 6-0 25 4.2 2-8 .250 0-2 .000 3-3 1.000 3 1 4 0.7 1 0 1 1 1 3 7 1.2
05 Azeltine, Julie 9-0 55 6.1 2-8 .250 2-8 .250 2-2 1.000 1 4 5 0.6 3 0 2 2 0 1 8 0.9
30 Dean, Riley 10-0 37 3.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.1 3 0 6 4 0 4 1 0.1
21 Moore, Emmie 1-0 5 5.0 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 3.0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.0
33 Mullholand, Alyssa 1-0 5 5.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 10 2025 202.5 226-567 .399 65-232 .280 108-149 .725 89 274 363 36.3 136 2 134 196 31 82 625 62.50
Opponents 10 2025 202.5 202-624 .324 71-248 .286 83-118 .703 114 228 342 34.2 165 4 105 180 19 99 558 55.80

Team Statistics Emm OPP
SCORING 625 558
    Points Per Game 62.5 55.8
    Scoring Margin 6.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 226-567 202-624
    Field Goal Pct .399 .324
3 POINT FG-ATT 65-232 71-248
    3PT FG Pct .280 .286
    3PT Made Per Game 6.5 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 108-149 83-118
    FT Pct .725 .703
    FT Made Per Game 10.8 8.3
REBOUNDS 363 342
    Rebounds Per Game 36.3 34.2
    Rebounds Margin 2.1 –
ASSISTS 134 105
    Assists Per Game 13.4 10.5
TURNOVERS 196 180
    Turnovers Per Game 19.6 18.0
    Turnovers Margin -1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.6
STEALS 82 99
    Steals Per Game 8.2 9.9
BLOCKS 31 19
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 1.9
ATTENDANCE 797 695
    Dates/Avg Per Date 7-114 3-232
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Emmanuel (GA) 120 155 188 151 11 625
Opponents 150 131 128 141 8 558

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/14/25 NORTH GEORGIA L 59-76 135
11/15/25 GEORGIA COLLEGE W 62-49 100
11/19/25 USC AIKEN W 71-68 196

* 11/22/25 CONVERSE W 81-72 126
* 11/25/25 YOUNG HARRIS L 52-57 115
* 12/03/25 at Erskine W 63-52 323
* 12/06/25 at North Greenville W 57-53 135

12/09/25 TOCCOA FALLS W 82-24 50
* 12/13/25 at Chowan W 52-51 237
* 12/16/25 SHORTER L 46-56 75

* = Conference game



2025-2026 Emmanuel College (Ga.) Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 16, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-2   Home: 1-2   Away: 3-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Roberts, Naomi 6-6 222 37.0 39-82 .476 2-17 .118 33-46 .717 11 17 28 4.7 10 0 15 27 7 8 113 18.8
04 Goff, Natalee 6-6 156 26.0 23-74 .311 8-35 .229 9-15 .600 15 26 41 6.8 6 0 5 17 2 7 63 10.5
24 Jackson, Kate 6-2 167 27.8 24-48 .500 6-17 .353 3-9 .333 14 35 49 8.2 17 0 9 18 4 19 57 9.5
35 Cabello-Rivera, Carmen 6-0 97 16.2 17-45 .378 9-32 .281 1-2 .500 3 11 14 2.3 10 0 5 9 3 2 44 7.3
03 Harris, Hannah 6-6 219 36.5 11-34 .324 2-9 .222 10-10 1.000 1 27 28 4.7 12 0 28 22 1 5 34 5.7
25 Teasley, Lizzie 6-6 222 37.0 9-34 .265 2-20 .100 8-8 1.000 6 10 16 2.7 12 1 4 13 0 3 28 4.7
11 Robinson, Jaleia 4-0 23 5.8 4-5 .800 1-1 1.000 0-2 .000 1 5 6 1.5 9 1 0 1 1 4 9 2.3
22 Leonard, Emma 4-4 50 12.5 1-5 .200 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 3 15 18 4.5 4 0 3 2 1 0 3 0.8
05 Azeltine, Julie 5-0 18 3.6 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
30 Dean, Riley 6-0 21 3.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 2 3 0 2 0 0.0
23 Wood, Breelyn 3-0 5 1.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 6 1200 200.0 128-328 .390 31-135 .230 64-92 .696 56 156 212 35.3 81 2 71 119 19 51 351 58.50
Opponents 6 1200 200.0 128-377 .340 40-137 .292 45-63 .714 74 134 208 34.7 104 3 63 103 9 64 341 56.83

Team Statistics Emm OPP
SCORING 351 341
    Points Per Game 58.5 56.8
    Scoring Margin 1.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 128-328 128-377
    Field Goal Pct .390 .340
3 POINT FG-ATT 31-135 40-137
    3PT FG Pct .230 .292
    3PT Made Per Game 5.2 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 64-92 45-63
    FT Pct .696 .714
    FT Made Per Game 10.7 7.5
REBOUNDS 212 208
    Rebounds Per Game 35.3 34.7
    Rebounds Margin 0.7 –
ASSISTS 71 63
    Assists Per Game 11.8 10.5
TURNOVERS 119 103
    Turnovers Per Game 19.8 17.2
    Turnovers Margin -2.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.6
STEALS 51 64
    Steals Per Game 8.5 10.7
BLOCKS 19 9
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 1.5
ATTENDANCE 316 695
    Dates-Avg Per Date 3-105 3-232
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Emmanuel (GA) 72 87 104 88 351
Opponents 102 81 78 80 341

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/22/25 CONVERSE W 81-72 126
11/25/25 YOUNG HARRIS L 52-57 115
12/03/25 at  Erskine W 63-52 323
12/06/25 at  North Greenville W 57-53 135
12/13/25 at  Chowan W 52-51 237
12/16/25 SHORTER L 46-56 75


